
Procurement Plan-GoodsCountry:
Program:
Date:
Applicable Period:
Project ID:

Implementing Agency:

Spec Proc Notice
Advert

Description* Package
Number

Lot
Number

Estimated Amount in 
US $ Procurement Method Pre-or Post 

Qualification Prior or Post Review Plan vs. 
Actual

Prep & Submission
by Ex Agency

No-objection
Date

On-line UNDB
Gateway
Nat Press

Bid Invitation Date Bid Closing-Opening Submission
Bid Eval Rpt

If Prequalification Plan 4 - 7 wks 1 - 1.5 wks 1.5 - 2 wks 6 to 12 wks 1.5 - 3 wks

add 7-13 wks Actual

List of Contracts

Procurement of Alternative Power Supply 
(Inverter)  for Center facilities 1 1 150,000.00 NCB Post Post Plan 15-Jan-2024 29-Jan-2024 26-Feb-2024 26-Feb-2024 26-Mar-2024 01-Apr-2024

1 1 63,400.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 13-Feb-2024 20-Feb-2024 05-Mar-2024 12-Mar-2024 12-Apr-2024 26-Apr-2024

1 1 1,231.52 RFQ Post Post Plan 04-Mar-2024 11-Mar-2024 25-Mar-2024 08-Apr-2024 8-May-2024 17-May-2024

Supply  Of Analytical Tools For Drug Discovery 
And Development 1 1 158,410.00 NCB Post Post Plan 15-Apr-2024 22-Apr-2024 29--Apr-2024 06-May-2024 10-Jun-2024 24-Jun-2024

Supply  And Installation Of Supply  Of 
Biomedical Toxicology Equipment  1 1 158,410.00 NCB Post Post Plan 15-Apr-2024 22-Apr-2024 29--Apr-2024 06-May-2024 10-Jun-2024 24-Jun-2024

Supply  Of Stability Chamber 1 1 158,410.00 NCB Post Post Plan 15-Apr-2024 22-Apr-2024 29--Apr-2024 06-May-2024 10-Jun-2024 24-Jun-2024

1 I 12,450.00                 RFQ Post Post Plan 15-Apr-2024 22-Apr-2024 12-May-2024 22-May-2024 29-May-2024 05-Ju-2024

Actual

Supply of Water Treatment Equipment 1 1 14,750.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 22-Apr-2024 08- May-2024 15- May-2024 22- May-2024 13-Jun-2024 27- Jun-2024

Supply of Cosmetic Production Equipment 1 1 16,540.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 02-May-2024 09- May-2024 16 - May- 2024 06- Jun-2024 13-June-2024 27- Jun-2024

procurement of Signages for ACEDHARS 
Building 1 1 7,500.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 02-May-2024 09- May-2024 16 - May- 2024 06- Jun-2024 13-June-2024 27- Jun-2024

1 1 8,750.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 01-July-2024 08-Jul-2024 15-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2024 12-Aug-2024 19-Aug-2024

Actual
procurement of Automatic Tea Bag Packaging 
Machine 1 1 15,500.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 01-July-2024 08-Jul-2024 15-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2024 12-Aug-2024 19-Aug-2024

Supply of Herbal Production Consumables 1 1 12,580.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 05-Aug-2024 12- Aug-2024 19-Aug-2024 26- Aug-2024 02-Sep-2024 09-Sep-2024

Actual

Procurement of Consumables and Equipment for 
Teaching 1 1 7,750.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 05-Aug-2024 12- Aug-2024 19-Aug-2024 26- Aug-2024 02-Sep-2024 09-Sep-2024

Procurement of Laptop Computers for Centre 
Management

Procurement of Interpretation Equipment for the 
Conference Room

Procurement of Library Studio Equipment 

Supply of Laptop and Desktop Computers

Draft Bid Documents, including specs and 
quantities, draft SPNBASIC DATA Bidding Period 01-Aprl-2024

Norm Duration of Proc Steps

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 1 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Goods
Supply and Installation of CCTV Surveillance 
System 1 1 12,000.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 07-Aug-2024 14- Aug-2024 22-Aug-2024 10- Sep-2024 24-Sep-2024 08-Oct--2024

Upgrade of  Datacentre 1 1 12,000.00 RFQ Post Post Plan 07-Aug-2024 14- Aug-2024 22-Aug-2024 10- Sep-2024 24-Sep-2024 08-Oct--2024

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 2 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-GoodsCountry:
Program:
Date:
Applicable Period:
Project ID:

Implementing Agency:

Description*

List of Contracts

Procurement of Alternative Power Supply 
(Inverter)  for Center facilities

Supply  Of Analytical Tools For Drug Discovery 
And Development

Supply  And Installation Of Supply  Of 
Biomedical Toxicology Equipment  

Supply  Of Stability Chamber

Supply of Water Treatment Equipment

Supply of Cosmetic Production Equipment

procurement of Signages for ACEDHARS 
Building

procurement of Automatic Tea Bag Packaging 
Machine

Supply of Herbal Production Consumables

Procurement of Consumables and Equipment for 
Teaching

Procurement of Laptop Computers for Centre 
Management

Procurement of Interpretation Equipment for the 
Conference Room

Procurement of Library Studio Equipment 

Supply of Laptop and Desktop Computers

Norm Duration of Proc Steps

Contract Implementation

No-objection
Date

Plan vs. 
Actual

Contract Amount in 
US$

Date
Contract
Award

Date 
Contract
Advert

Date
Contract
Signature

Opening
of 

Let of Credit

Arrival
of

Goods

Inspection
Final

Acceptance

1 - 1.5 wks Plan 1 wk 1.5-3 wks

Actual

1-March-2024 22-April-2024

08-Apr-2024 Actual 150,000.00 15-Apr 22-Apr-2024 13-May-2024

02-May-2024 63,400.00 16-May-2024 30.May-2024 10-June-2024

31-May-2024 12,315.27 07-Jun-2024 14-Jun-2024 24,Jun-2024

01-Jul-2024 plan 158,410.00 15-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2024 30-Sep-2024

01-Jul-2024 plan 158,410.00 15-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2024 30-Sep-2024

01-Jul-2024 plan 158,410.00 15-Jul-2024 29-Jul-2024 30-Sep-2024

19-Jun-2024 Plan 12,450.00 03-Jul-2024 1-March-2024 22-April-2024

Actual

04-Jul-2024 11- Jul-2024 18- Jul-2024 25-Jul-2024

11-Jul-2024 25-Jul-2024 08-Aug-2024 15-Aug-2024

11-Jul-2024 25-Jul-2024 08-Aug-2024 15-Aug-2024

11-Jul-2024 25-Jul-2024 08-Aug-2024 15-Aug-2024

Actual

11-Jul-2024 25-Jul-2024 08-Aug-2024 15-Aug-2024

23-Sep-2024 30-Sep-2024 21-Oct-2024 04-11-2024

Actual

23-Sep-2024 30-Sep-2024 21-Oct-2024 04-11-2024

01-Aprl-2024 Contract Finalization

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 3 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Goods
Supply and Installation of CCTV Surveillance 
System

Upgrade of  Datacentre 

15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 21-Oct-2024 04-11-2024

15-Oct-2024 29-Oct-2024 21-Oct-2024 04-11-2024

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 4 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-WorksCountry:

Program:

Date:

Applicable Period:

Project ID:

Implementing Agency: If Post-Review, No-objection Dates are not needed
Spec Proc Notice

Advert

Description* Package
Number

Lot
Number

Lumpsum or 
Bill of 

Quantities

Procurement 
Method

Estimated 
Amount in

US $

Pre-or Post 
Qualification

Prior or Post 
Review

Plan vs. 
Actual

Prep & 
Submission

by Ex Agency

No-objection
Date

On-line UNDB
Gateway
Nat Press

Bid Invitation 
Date

Bid Closing-
Opening

Submission
Bid Eval Rpt

No-objection
Date

Plan vs. 
Actual

If Prequalification Plan 4 - 7 wks 1 - 1.5 wks 1.5 - 2 wks 1.5 - 2 wks 6 to 12 wks 1.5 - 3 wks

add 7-13 wks Actual Plan

Actual

List of Contracts

1 1 BOQ NCB 50,000.00          Post Qualification Post Review Plan 04-Jan-2024 11-Jan-2024 18-Jan-2024 19-Jan-2024 12-Feb-2023 19-Feb-2024 26-Feb-2024 Plan
Actual Actual

BOQ
Restricted 
Tendering 650,000.00 Post Qualification Post Review Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Remodeling of UNILAG Library Studio 1 1 BOQ RFQ 15,000 Post Qualification Plan Plan 4-Jun-2024 11-Jun-2024 25-Jun-2024 2-Jul-2024 16-Jul-2024 23-Jul-2024 Actual Plan
Actual Actual

1 1 BOQ RFQ 18,000 Post Qualification Plan Plan 08-Jul-2024 15-Jul-2024 22-Jul-2024 5-Aug-2024 19-Aug-2024 02-Sep-2024 Actual plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Total Cost 733,000.00 Plan

Actual
Fill gray cells only!

NB: Submission of BER under NCB implies submission by the Evaluation Committee to Management for Approval, and not to the Bank

Norm Duration of Proc Steps

Setting up Herbal Manufacturing Plant inside 
ACEDHARS Building 

Construction d Furnishing of ACEDHARS Centre 
Building

Construction of New Data Centre

Basic Data Bidding Period Bid Evaluation
Draft Bid Documents, including specs 

and quantities, draft SPN

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 1 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 2 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 3 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 4 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 5 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 6 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 7 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 8 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 9 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 10 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 11 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 12 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-WorksCountry:

Program:

Date:

Applicable Period:

Project ID:

Implementing Agency:

Description*

List of Contracts

Remodeling of UNILAG Library Studio

Total Cost

Fill gray cells only!

NB: Submission of BER under NCB implies submission by the Evaluation Committee to Management for Approval, and not to the Bank

Norm Duration of Proc Steps

Setting up Herbal Manufacturing Plant inside 
ACEDHARS Building 

Construction d Furnishing of ACEDHARS Centre 
Building

Construction of New Data Centre

Contract Amount 
in US$

Date
Contract
Award

Date
Contract
Advert

Date
Contract
Signature

Mobilization
Advance
Payment

Substantial
Completion

Final
Acceptance

Final
Cost

1 wk 1.5-3 wks

50,000.00               29-Feb-2024 1-March-2024 NA 30-April-2024 2-Mat-2024

650,000.00 30-June 2024 30-June 2024

15,000 30-Jul-2024 13-Aug-2024 NA 3-Sep- 2024 02-Oct-2024

18,000 16-Sep-2024 NA 18- Nov- 2024 18- Nov- 2024

733,000.00

Contract Finalization Contract Implementation

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 13 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 14 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 15 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 16 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 17 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 18 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 19 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 20 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 21 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 22 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 23 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Works

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 24 of 24 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-PhysicalImplementing Agency: 

IDA Credit No.: Contract
Type

Description* Selection Method
Lumpsum

or
Time-Based

Estimated Amount
 in US$ '000

Prior/Post 
Review

Plan vs. 
Actual

Prep & 
Submission
by Ex Ag

No-objection
Date

On-line UNDB
Gateway
Nat Press

Lead-time 
before shortlist

Submission
Date

No-objection
Date

Plan vs. 
Actual

Invitation
Date

Submission/
Opening

Date

Submission
Evaluation
Report (T)

No-objection
Evaluation
Report  (T)

Opening Financial 
Proposals

Preparation
Eval Report

(T) (F)

Norm Duration of Proc Steps Plan 3 - 6 wks 1 - 2 wks 1 - 1.5 wks 2 wks 1 - 2 wks Plan 4  to 12 wks 2 - 3 wks 0.5 - 2 wks 2 wks 1 - 2 wks

Component 1:(Instititional Development)

QCBS Lump Sum Prior Review Plan

Actual Actual

Lump Sum Post Plan 4-Jan-2024 18-Jan-2024 25-Jan-2024 01-Feb-2024 22-Feb-2024 29-Feb-2024 7-Mar-2024 28-Mar-2024 02-April-2024

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Request for EOI
(where required)

Development of the Center’s own Learning 
Management Platform for teacher-student 
interaction

Preparation 
Request for Proposals

Short
List

Consultant
Proposals

Proposal Evaluation and Negotiation for Projects after May 2002
Technical (T) & Financial (F) and Negotions (N)

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 1 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Physical
Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan 24-Sep-10 25-Oct-10 N/A N/A 04-Nov-10 11-Nov-10

Actual Actual

Plan Plan N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 2 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-PhysicalImplementing Agency: 

IDA Credit No.: 

Description*

Norm Duration of Proc Steps

Component 1:(Instititional Development)

Development of the Center’s own Learning 
Management Platform for teacher-student 
interaction

Negotiations (N) Plan vs. 
Actual Submission Date No-objection Date Contract Amount in 

US$ '000 Contract Award 
Date

Contract
Advert

Contract 
Signature

Plan vs. 
Actual

Mobilization
Advance
Payment

Draft
Report

Final
Report

Final
Cost

2 wks Plan 1 - 2 wks 1 - 2 wks 1 wk 1 - 3 wks Plan

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

09-April-2024 16-April-2024 23-April-2024              62,857.14 

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Draft Contract Contract Finalization Contract Implementation

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 3 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM



Procurement Plan-Physical
Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

18-Nov-10 Plan Plan

Actual Actual

27-Jul-10 Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

Plan Plan

Actual Actual

62,857.14

29b62ca800ea59fafec1754081dd1eb3656d542b732ca5a28bb0d0aa0e3a775e 4 of 4 12/18/2024 8:52 AM


	Goods
	Works
	Physical

